
Rule 4 34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Form 4 20 

3.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

02377253 

Name of Company 
{a) insert full name of Invicta Papercraft Limited 
company 

(b) insert full name and We 

addresses Peter Kubik Andrew Andronikou 
UHY Hacker Young LLP UHY Hacker Young LLP 
Quadrant House Quadrant House 

4 Thomas More Square 4 Thomas More Square 
London London 
E1W 1Yw E1W 1Yw 

(c) Insert date the Joint Liquidators of the above-named Company attach a statement of the Company's 
affairs as at 4 August 2010 

Signed ii" Date _5 August 2010 
i) 

p ter’ For Official Use 
resenters name, address and reference UHY Hacker Young LLP Liquidation Section Post Room 

(if any) Quadrant House 
4 Thomas More Square 
London 
E1wW 1YWw 

T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

*APSN8MHP* 

A33 12/08/2010 202. — 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Invicta Papercraft Limited 

on the 4 August 2010 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name “imesh Thoms, Reyee Ror inten 

Signed Meolowino 

Dated Ue. BS QRO\O 

signature Game Date H-| 312.010 



Invicta Papercraft Limited 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets: 

VAT Bad Debt Relief 

Book Debts 

Papynvest SA 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature, {Pavnwaon. 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

0 0 

UNCERTAIN UNCERTAIN 

4,491 UNCERTAIN 

(2,255,870) (2,255,870) 

(2,255,870) 

NIL 



At - Summary of liabites 

Estimated to Realise 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) NIL 

Preferential creditors: 

0 

Total Preferential Claim 0 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 0 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 0 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Papynvest S A 2,255,870 

(2,255,870) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,255,870) 

(2,255,870) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employees’ Claims 0 

Trade Creditor 957,743 

(957,743) 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors £ (3,213,613) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 40,000 

(40,000) 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (3,253,613) 

_— esau. om tt | a S010 



0 
00 

000'SE83 
faung 

‘ayebray 
‘peoy 

uopuo7 
op 

| 
—_ 

pr 
(adoun3) 

weld 
Aapequiy | 

[ev eiselzes 
